
QUARTER Q2, 2023 INDOT 22-06

LEAD AGENCY DES NUM ROAD/TRAIL PROJECT TITLE TYPE EXEMPT? TOTAL TOTAL 

DIFF

PHASE SFY FED

FUNDS

LINE TOTAL FED TOTAL FED % STATE

TOTAL

STATE % JUSTIFICATION ACTION PROPOSED

PRIOR INDOT 1702084 SR 32 SR 32 and Cumberland Rd Traffic 

Signal Modernization

Traffic Signals 

Modernization

Exempt CN SFY 2024 HSIP-ST $139,239 $125,315 90%$139,239 $13,924 10%

PROPOSED CN SFY 2024 HSIP-ST $- $- 0% Funds combined 

with lead des 

1900173 record.

 REMOVE FROM TIP$- 0%

PRIOR INDOT 1900247 Girls School Rd. District Pavement Project (Non-I) HMA Overlay 

Minor Structural

Exempt CN SFY 2024 STPSM $294,898 $235,918 80%$294,898 $58,980 20%

PROPOSED CN SFY 2024 STPSM $- $- 0% Delete des -- 

included with 

2000578 record as 

lead des.

 REMOVE FROM TIP$- 0%

PRIOR INDOT 1900227 I- 65 I-65 SB over Big Eagle Creek 

District Bridge Project 

(Rehabilitation)

Scour Protection 

(Erosion)

Exempt CN SFY 2024 NHPP $335,031 $268,025 80%$335,031 $67,006 20%

PROPOSED CN SFY 2024 NHPP $- $- 0% Delete record -- 

funds combined 

with lead des 

1900226.

 REMOVE FROM TIP$- 0%

PRIOR INDOT 2200025 I- 465 IMPD Special Patrols in Work 

Zones on Various Marion County 

Interstates FY 23-26

Other Type 

Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Exempt PE/PL SFY 2023 IM $125,000 $112,500 90%$500,000 $12,500 10%

PROPOSED PE/PL SFY 2023 IM $- $- 0% Remove from TIP. 

No Federal funds 

being used.

 REMOVE FROM TIP$- 0%

PRIOR PE/PL SFY 2024 IM $125,000 $112,500 90% $- -

PROPOSED PE/PL SFY 2024 IM $- $- 0% $- 0%

PRIOR PE/PL SFY 2025 IM $125,000 $112,500 90% $- -

PROPOSED PE/PL SFY 2025 IM $- $- 0% $- 0%

PRIOR PE/PL SFY 2026 IM $125,000 $112,500 90% $- -

PROPOSED PE/PL SFY 2026 IM $- $- 0% $- 0%
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QUARTER Q2, 2023 LOCAL 22-06.2

LEAD AGENCY DES NUM ROAD/TRAIL PROJECT TITLE TYPE EXEMPT? TOTAL TOTAL 

DIFF

PHASE SFY FED

FUNDS

LINE TOTAL FED TOTAL FED % MATCH % JUSTIFICATION ACTION PROPOSEDMATCH 

TOTAL

DES NUM 2

 NEW Boone County 2201615 Countywide Striping Project Safety Upgrade Exempt $4,654,000 PE/PL SFY 2024 STP4RM $100,000 $90,000 90% NEW PROJECT$4,654,000 10%$10,000 N/A

 NEW CN SFY 2028 STP4RM $3,960,000 $3,564,000 90% 10%$396,000 

 NEW CE SFY 2028 STP4RM $594,000 $534,600 90% 10%$59,400 

 NEW Indianapolis 

DPW

2300030 West 

Market 

Street

Market Street Reconstruction  

Capitol Ave to Illinois St

Roadway 

Reconstruction

Exempt $7,838,000 PE/PL SFY 2023 Earmark $1,738,000 $120,000 7% NEW PROJECT$7,838,000 93%$1,618,000 N/A

 NEW CN SFY 2026 Earmark $5,500,000 $4,400,000 80% 20%$1,100,000 

 NEW CE SFY 2026 Earmark $600,000 $480,000 80% 20%$120,000 

PRIOR IndyGo 1801365 2022 5307 Security Transit 

Enhancement 

Capital Projects

Exempt PE/PL SFY 2022 SEC5307 $246,706 $197,365 80%$246,706 20%$49,341 N/A

PROPOSED $225,163 PE/PL SFY 2022 SEC5307 $471,869 $377,495 80% increased funding 

for new .75 Safety 

requirement

$471,869 20%$94,374 

PRIOR IndyGo 1801368 2022 5307 Preventative 

Maintenance

Transit 

Enhancement 

Capital Projects

Exempt PE/PL SFY 2022 SEC5307 $10,000,000 $8,000,000 80%$10,000,000 20%$2,000,000 N/A

PROPOSED $2,500,000 PE/PL SFY 2022 SEC5307 $12,500,000 $10,000,000 80% increased funding$12,500,000 20%$2,500,000 

PRIOR IndyGo IND-23-001 2023 5307 Preventative 

Maintenance

Transit 

Enhancement 

Capital Projects

Exempt PE/PL SFY 2023 SEC5307 $10,000,000 $8,000,000 80%$10,000,000 20%$2,000,000 N/A

PROPOSED $2,500,000 PE/PL SFY 2023 SEC5307 $12,500,000 $10,000,000 80% increased funding$12,500,000 20%$2,500,000 

PRIOR IndyGo IND-23-003 2023 5307 Security Transit 

Enhancement 

Capital Projects

Exempt PE/PL SFY 2023 SEC5307 $225,045 $180,036 80%$225,045 20%$45,009 N/A

PROPOSED $244,132 PE/PL SFY 2023 SEC5307 $469,177 $375,342 80% increased funding 

for new .75 Safety 

requirement

$469,177 20%$93,835 

 NEW IndyGo IND-23-020 Depot Charging & Equipment 

Installation for Bus Garage

Transit 

Enhancement 

Capital Projects

Exempt $2,341,570 PE/PL SFY 2023 SEC5339 $2,341,570 $1,873,256 80% NEW PROJECT$2,341,570 20%$468,314 N/A
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